

Court No. - 71

Case :- CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 3138 of 2024

Revisionist :- Smt Sita Devi And 4 Others

Opposite Party :- State Of U.P. And Another

Counsel for Revisionist :- Anoop Kumar Mishra, Pradhumn
Kumar Pandey

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Mayank Kumar Jain, J.

1. The present criminal revision has been preferred against the impugned judgment and order dated 13.03.2024 passed by the learned Principal Judge, Family Court, Fatehpur in Case No. 337 of 2020 where by application under Section 125 Cr.P.C has been partly allowed and the opposite party no. 2 is directed to pay Rs. 2000/- p.m as maintenance to opposite party nos. 3 to 5 till the attaining of their majority and from the date of order and did not consider any award in favour of revisionist nos. 1 and 2.

2. Lawyers are abstaining from judicial work today.

3. Put up as fresh on 22.07.2024 for admission.

Order Date :- 12.7.2024

PS