



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 3138 of 2024

Smt Sita Devi And 4 Others

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Anoop Kumar Mishra, Pradhumn
Kumar Pandey

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Harsh Narayan Singh, Rahul
Pandey, Reena Misra

Court No. - 88

HON'BLE PRASHANT MISHRA-I, J.

1. Sri Anoop Kumar Mishra, learned counsel for the revisionists and learned A.G.A. for the State are present.
2. It was apprised by the learned counsel for the revisionists that learned counsel for opposite party no.2 is out of station.
3. List this case on 13.05.2026.
4. In the meantime counter affidavit may be filed by learned counsel for opposite party no.2.

(Prashant Mishra-I,J.)

April 28, 2026

Saurabh